






UWI: L-68-60-20-123-45 Licence: N1207 DATE: August 28, 2023

TMD 4200.00 KB ELEV 737.00 KB TO SCF

TVD GL ELEV 723.00 KB TO THF 4.70

PBTD 3971.00 KB - GL 14.00 Well Status Suspended

OD (mm) WEIGHT (kg/m) TOP LOCATION LANDED DEPTH (m)

508.0 139.9 Surface 165.00

339.7 107.2 Surface 1424.00

244.5 64.7 Surface 3297.00

177.8 38.7 3244 4130.00

139.7 34.2 Surface 3217.20

Perf Date Zones Top Shot Bottom Shot Status Gun Data

5-Sep-11 Exshaw 3351.00 3356.00 Abandoned 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

5-Sep-11 Exshaw 3365.00 3370.00 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

4-Sep-11 Upper Muskwa 3784.00 3789.00 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

4-Sep-11 Upper Muskwa 3805.00 3810.00 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

4-Sep-11 Lower Muskwa 3935.00 3940.00 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

Surface casing: 165 mKB 4-Sep-11 Lower Muskwa 3948.00 3953.00 17 SPM, 25 gr, 60°

Open-hole Side-Track 4079.80 4085.00 Abandoned

Annulus full of Open-hole 4130.00 4200.00 Abandoned

inhibited water

Groundwater

base:   614.0 mKB ITEM # LENGTH (m) TOP OF (mKB)

  (600 m GL) 1 0.25 3899.46

2 34.25 3865.21

3 2.76 3862.45

4 3.40 3859.05

5 46.19 3812.86

6 1.23 3811.63

Intermediate casing: 1424 mKB 7 403.64 3407.99

8 3.60 3404.39

9 11.55 3392.84

10 1.86 3390.98

11 3.60 3387.38

12 11.35 3376.03

13 3.07 3372.96

14 1.23 3371.73

15 57.23 3314.50

16 3.60 3310.90

17 91.85 3219.05

18 1.40 3217.65

114.3 mm liner top 19 0.76 3216.89

permanent packer: 3217.2 mKB 20 3193.10 23.79

21 4.94 18.85

177.8 mm liner top: 3244 mKB 22 13.85 5.00

23 0.30 4.70

-

Production Casing: 3297 mKB -

-

Open-hole packer: 3313.3 mKB CE -

-

-

114.3 mm Cement 3330.0 mKB -

Retainer: -

-

3351.0 - 3356.0 mKB -

Exshaw perfs: 3365.0 - 3370.0 mKB -

-

-

-

Open-hole packer: 3389.8 mKB CE -

-

-

3895.01

Open-hole packer: 3406.0 mKB CE

- 3899.71

Upper Muskwa perfs: 3784.0 - 3789.0 mKB

3805.0 - 3810.0 mKB AMOUNT LENGTH (m) TOTAL (m)

-

-

-

-

Permanent packer: 3862.0 mKB CE -

-

-

Lower Muskwa perfs: 3935.0 - 3940.0 mKB -

3948.0 - 3953.0 mKB

Cement cap: 3971 mKB

Cement retainer: 4064.0 mKB

ITEM # DESCRIPTION SERIAL # MWP (MPa) SIZE (mm)

153.0 mm open-hole 35.0 346 x 339.7

sidetrack 69.0 279.4 x 139.7

Top of whipstock:

4079.8 mKB

Whipstock slips:

4085.0 mKB

Liner bottom: 4130 mKB

TD: 4200 mKB

Prepared by:

WEIGHT OF TUBING STRING (daN)

LANDED STRING WEIGHT (daN) TUBING BOTTOM (mKB)

DOWNHOLE DESCRIPTION FROM BOTTOM UP (Rod String)

TENSION/COMPRESSION (+/- daN)

PUMPJACK DESCRIPTION

TOTAL ROD STRING LENGTHPOLISH ROD STICK-UP (m)

WELLHEAD DESCRIPTION

Liner: SOO-95, LT&C

Tie-back: P-110, LT&C

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL STRING LENGTH

Casing Bowl

Upper flowing style wellhead

STRETCH/SLACKOFF (+/- m)

PUMP DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

Jeremy Sadleir

DOWNHOLE DESCRIPTION FROM BOTTOM UP (Tubing String)

125 mm pump out shoe (28.7 MPa shear)

3 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joints

114.3 mm pup joint

149 mm Weatherford Ultrapak HU hydraulic set permanent packer

4 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joints

139.7 mm Weatherford frac sleeve port (84 mm ball seat)

35 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joints

147.3 mm ARES Hydraulic set open-hole packer

1 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joint

114.3 mm pup joint

147.3 mm ARES Hydraulic set open-hole packer

1 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joint

114.3 mm pup joint

139.7 mm Weatherford frac sleeve port (89.2 mm ball seat)

5 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joints

147.3 mm ARES Hydraulic set open-hole packer

8 - 114.3 mm, 22.47 kg/m, P-110 casing joints

219.1 mm Ultrapack Liner Top Packer

176.9 mm Ultrapack Latch Seal Assembly

229 - 139.7 mm, 34.23 kg/m, P-110, LT&C joints (frac string)

1 - 139.7 mm pup joint

1 - 139.7 mm casing joint

279.4 x 139.7 mm tubing hanger

SITP before setting 114.3 mm bridge plug: 26,000 kPa

ECP at 1368 mKB

Production Casing: SOO-95, LT&C

ELEVATIONS (meters)

WELLBORE PROFILE
Prairie Provident Resources Ltd.

CFOL FORT LIARD L-68-60-20-123-45

CASING DESCRIPTION & GRADE

Surface Casing: SOO-95, LT&C

Intermediate Casing: SOO-95, LT&C

Abandoned

Abandoned

Abandoned

Abandoned

Abandoned

Note:  Cement top inside 114.3 mm Frac String is at 3250 mKB
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